San Joaquin County Human Services Agency’s
FOOD FOR YOU program provides free USDA food through
The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) to eligible households in

San Joaquin County.

ELIGIBLITY IS SIMPLE

Must reside in San Joaquin County

« Self certify that you meet the income guidelines (See below)

EFAP Income Guidelines (April 2025):

# People in
Household

Monthly Household
Income

Annual Household
Income

1

$3,064.79

$36,777.50

2

$4,141.88

$49,702.50

3

$5,218.96

$62,627.50

$6,296.04

$75,552.50

$7,373.13

$88,477.50

$8,450.21

$101,402.50

$9,527.29

$114,327.50

$10,604.38

$127,252.50

Add $1,077.09 for
each additional
person

Add $12,925 for each
additional person
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SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY FOOD FOR YOU PROGRAM

Locations

Boggs Tract Community Center
Community Partnership for Families

El Concilio

Escalon C.A.R.E. Food Bank

Garden Acres Community Center
Kennedy Community Center

Larch Clover Community Center

Lathrop Community Center

Lincoln Presbyterian Church

Lockeford Seventh Day Adventist Church

Lodi Community Center

Manteca Calvary Community Church
Northeast Community Center

Ripon Community Center

Ruakh Church

Stockton Emergency Food Bank
Support Life Foundation

Taft Community Center

Thornton Community Center

Tracy Interfaith Ministries

Visionary Home Builders-Diamond Cove

Woodbridge Missionary Baptist Church
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For more information about distribution locations, days, and times by
zip code visit us online at: www.sjcfoodforyou.org.

If you are eligible for the program, just arrive at the location on the designated date and
time. Food will be distributed during the posted hours until all food has been given out.

Please bring your own bag or box.

This program is an equal opportunity provider.

Esta programa es un proveedor que ofrece igualdad de oportunidades.

Contact Us: (209) 953-FOOD(3663)
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E-Mail: foodforyou@sjgov.org
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