

San Joaquin County Human Services Agency's
FOOD FOR YOU program provides free USDA food through
The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) to eligible households in
San Joaquin County.

ELIGIBLITY IS SIMPLE

- Must reside in San Joaquin County
- Self certify that you meet the income guidelines (See below)

EFAP Income Guidelines (*April 202*5):

# People in Household	Monthly Household Income	Annual Household Income
1	\$3,064.79	\$36,777.50
2	\$4,141.88	\$49,702.50
3	\$5,218.96	\$62,627.50
4	\$6,296.04	\$75,552.50
5	\$7,373.13	\$88,477.50
6	\$8,450.21	\$101,402.50
7	\$9,527.29	\$114,327.50
8	\$10,604.38	\$127,252.50
Over 8	Add \$1,077.09 for each additional person	Add \$12,925 for each additional person





SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY FOOD FOR YOU PROGRAM

Locations

Boggs Tract Community Center

Community Partnership for Families

El Concilio

Escalon C.A.R.E. Food Bank

Garden Acres Community Center

Kennedy Community Center

Larch Clover Community Center

Lathrop Community Center

Lincoln Presbyterian Church

Lockeford Seventh Day Adventist Church

Lodi Community Center

Manteca Calvary Community Church

Northeast Community Center

Ripon Community Center

Ruakh Church

Stockton Emergency Food Bank

Support Life Foundation

Taft Community Center

Thornton Community Center

Tracy Interfaith Ministries

Visionary Home Builders-Diamond Cove

Woodbridge Missionary Baptist Church

For more information about distribution locations, days, and times by zip code visit us online at: www.sjcfoodforyou.org.

If you are eligible for the program, just arrive at the location on the designated date and time. Food will be distributed during the posted hours until all food has been given out.

Please bring your own bag or box.



This program is an equal opportunity provider.

Esta programa es un proveedor que ofrece igualdad de oportunidades.

Contact Us: (209) 953-FOOD(3663) E-Mail: foodforyou@sjgov.org

